ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: S+'QH+ FOK’D Alcotest Ser.#: '9'/<A/ K - &0 37
County: C/}mDE‘N Date of Calibration: & LL["O [~ RO/KS”
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1.

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: Dbyl S3-0l6

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger

Safety for instrument in A.L.R. or eqyivalent.
Ser. #: DDy =2 — 03>

Digital Temperature Measun%‘ System Report of Calibration.
Ser. #: = 7S =S /

__llé‘\. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

_ B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.

_«—C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.

_tv~ D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.

_E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"

probe of Breath Test Coordingtory].
Ser. #: D-DL-['? rl—- OOFS

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

v~ A.  0.04% Solution. [ B3 = /o
V" B.  0.08% Solution. (13 = (2]
V~ C.  0.10% Solution. I3 = o

L~ D. 0.16% Solution. 1Y  H /| 2

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. 2 Dc 8 - oo/
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.p DCB — OO
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.

|[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.]

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DbBN ~ 00O 7~

o ow>»

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument].
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot #: / b L9

Alcotest card of ope'rafor/ coordinator who completed change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 12-09-20 14 0 L/ —7 0 ?’ —79\ 0/5
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Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify tha! the Alcolest 7110 MKIII-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Slandard for evidendial breath testing devices.
Tha Alocotest MK is comphiant as a "mobile” and "nonmobile™ EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705
The manufactuner recommends accuracy verification of this nstrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or sooner, according to your State Specifications.

Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:
Lo B2 AR~ 2T

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. _—
QPP QITQICRIN

OO
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined .
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics: Inc.

)é/::x: AbCOTfIiTO Cus4 ~ Serial Number:

O Other: ’DDULS:S"OMQB

A .

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
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ALCOTEST® 7410 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify lhat the Alcotast® 7110 Tsinpatature Probs has besn tésted for accuracy

with instrumentation that is traceabie 1o the Nationat Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).

The manufacturer recommends accuraey verification of the Temperature Probe,
within 12 months of the cerlification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be program into the Alcotast® 7110,

Serial Numbar Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc, @:«
Technical Serv e Department
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Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
17025, ANSI/NCSL 2540-1, and 9001

T

oy

y [z&ErEDITED]
il Y Caitbration Cert. No.: 4000-5574136

Certilicale No. 1750.01
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR International, LLC, Racnor Corporate Center, Bldg 1, Ste 200, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19037
Instrument ldentification:

Maodel: 61220-601 SIN: 130754751 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calitbration Bath TC-179 A45240
Thermistor Module A17118 2113114 1000332071
Temperature Probe 128 2120114 £6-B43729-30-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 AT79341
Themistor Module A17118 21314 1000332071
Temperature Probe 3039 2/20/14 6-B4829-1-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-218 A73332
Themnistor Module A27129 10/25M4 1000346002
Temperature Probe 5202 1130/14 15-B15PW-1-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-275 816388
Digital Thermometer B16815 812114 1000341967
PRT Temperature Probe 02022 8/14a15 B3812004
Certificate Information:
Technician: 68 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 1212/13 Cal Due: 1211215

Test Conditions: 24.0°C 33.0%RH 1033 mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unit(s) Nominal As Found In Tol Nominal As Left In Tol Min | Max +U TUR
°C N.A. 0.001 0.002 Y -0.049 ‘ 0.051 0.013 3.81
°C N.A. 24,999 24,998 Y 24,949 25.049 0.023 2.21
°C N.A. 50.003 50.001 Y 49.953 50.053 0.014 | 3.6:1
°C N.A. 100.001 99.999 Y 98.951 100.051 0.01B—L 2.8

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology.

A Tast Uncartainty Ralio of at laast 4:1 |3 maintained unfess olherwisa siated and is calculated using the expanded measurement uncertainty. Lincerlainty evaluation includes the instrument under
test and is caloulaled in sccordance with the ISO “Guide to lhe Expression of Uncertainty In Measuremenl” (GUM), The uncerainty represents an expanded uncerlainty using a coverage factor k=2
to approximate 8 25% corfidencs level. In toleranca conditions are based on test results falling wilhin specfied limits with no reduction by the uncerlainty of the measuremenl. The resulls contained
hereln relale only to Lhe item calibreted. This carificale shall not be reproduced axcept in full, wilhoul writlan approval of Cantrol Comparny.

Nominal=Standard's Reeding; As Left=Instrument’s Reading; In Tol=In Tolerance; MinMax=Acceptance Range; t+U=Expanded Measurement Unceriainly. TUR=Tes{ Uncertainty Ratio;
Accuracy=t{Max-Min¥2; Min = As Laft Nominal{(Rounded) - Tolerancs; Max = As Left Nominal{Rounded) + Tolerance; Dale=MM/DD/YY

Ao

Nicol Radriguez, Qualily Manager Aaron Judica, Technical Manager

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinion once calibratad your Digital Themmoemeter should maintain its accuracy. There is o axaci way ta dalermine how long catibralion will be maintained. Digital Thermomelers change
litila, of any at al), but can be affected by aging, temperetura, shodk, and contamination.

Recalibration:
For factory calibration and re-cerlificaron traceatle (o National {nstilute of Standards and Technology contact Control Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Frlendswood, TX 77546 USA
Phone 281 482-1714  Fax 281 482-3448 service@controld.com www.controld.com

Cantrol Company is en ISQ 17025:2005 Callbration Laboratory Accredited by {(AZLA) American Associgilon for Labaratory Accreditation, Cerlificate No, 1750.01.
Control Company is SO 9001:2008 Qualily Certified by {DNV) Det Narske Verilas, Canrtificate No. CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-RvA.
internelional Laboralory Accredifation Coaperation {ILAC) - Mullilaleral Racagnition Arangement (MRA)

Page | of 1 Traceable® is a registered rademark of Conmal Company © 2009 Cartrol Company



Equipment

Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: GIBSON

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

02065 Calib. Date:
01958 Cert. Date:
01959 Lin. Date:
02061 Soln. Date:
02065 File Date:
WET Model No.:
0.100%
131122

First Name:

f

04/02/2015
10/20/2014
10/20/2014
03/28/2015
04/02/2015

CU-34

MICHAEL

Signature: ’///h-z"m’étl/r/}m ’B}é?‘gj':’

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARNK-003%

00031
00021
00020
00222

DDUL 8§3-0163
09/17/2015
1351

MI: P
6353
04/02/2015

« DDLHPI-007S e )

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial..... # i?{j ?'5’.(7/ ?5:2‘ (f’rﬁ"i’x’

....................
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dual system of chelmca] breath Luatmg Fur;ﬁa,ll toand sonmstent wn;h the current "Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcmust 71 ]D ”a§ estmhbhw I:ﬂ. ﬁm Ch]ef For&; SIC Scientist, I performed a

are frue.

[ am aware that 1f any r.}f the. fore ¥
subject to punishment. I, . ¥




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C ' Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Locatjon: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 02065 Calib. Date: 04/02/2015 Calib. No.: 00031
Certification File No.: 02066 Cert. Date:  04/02/2015 Cert. No.: 00022
Linearity File No.: 01959 Lin. Date:  10/20/2014 Lin. No.: 00020
Solution File No.: 02061 Soln. Date: 03/28/2015 Soln. No.: 00222
Sequential File No.: 02066 File Date:  04/02/2015
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL S83-0163
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/17/2015
Solution Control Lot: 131122 Bottle No.: 1351
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:528 p@r 420 mPi
Control 1 EC 0.100% 08:538 34,0°C *¥** TEST PASSED ¥**
Control 1 IR 0.101% 08:535 34.0°C ***% TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:545
Control 2 EC 0.099% 08:558 34,0°C *¥*¥¥ TEST PASSED **¥
Control 2 IR 0.101% 08:555 34,0°C **¥*¥ TEST PASSED ***¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:565
Control 3 EC 0.100% 08:568 34.0°C *+* TEST PASSED *%*
Control 3 IR 0.101% 08:568 34,0°C ¥k TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:57S @767 /N misd

Coordinator & .
Last Name: GIBSON

Signature:

2 ’}rsg"Name MICHAFL: e M Mre
: Badge No.: 6353
%?5? A 'Dare

/
Pursuantt-::u taw, andthe i h@,l’lllCalB"":‘f‘[ 1Tr.~1|.ng :{..::Iulamn.a NLLA. NJ.A.G.43:51, lamaduly

appointed Breath Test Coor{hm :ﬁ‘/hlsuuu;ur In.my. of ficial capacity,. and consistent with
"Cal1bratlon Check F‘mcedure for Alcot;. 5t 71 ll 3 728 e'sm:rl nea by the Chtef Forensic SClentISt of

0 02/2015

infrared analysls and elecirochenlcal anainIS when utsllm.d ina smgle aspproved instrumnent as a
dual system of chemical bfeath u;s ng. Pursnant (o, and consistent with, the current "Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcm*znt 71 ’Q' as- esu&blnhed ]"-Vﬂk Chief. Foreﬁsw Scientist, [ performed a
Calibration Check on the apprmred mstrumem tdem fied, Jon this: certlﬁcate The results of my
Calibration Check are recorded on this certificate; ~which consists of two parts on two pages: Part
[ - Control Tests; and Part II - Lmedl”v Tests, [ eertify that the foregoing statements made by me
are true. 1 am aware that if any of “the forea;:tmﬁr matsmenta made by me are wilfully false, 1 am
subject to punishment. ;



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Aleotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 02065 Calib. Date: 04/02/2015 Calib. No.: 00031
Certification File No.: (02066 Ceri. Date: 04/02/2015 Cert. No.: 00022
Linearity File No.: 02067 Lin. Date:  04/02/2015 Lin. No.: 00021
Solution File No.: 02061 Soln. Date: 03/28/2015 Soln. No.: 00222
Sequential File No.: 02067 File Date:  04/02/2015
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDCB-0001
Control Selutien %:  0.040% Expires:  09/13/2015
Solution Control Lot: 131120 Bottle No.: 0951
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDCB-0002
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  09/16/2015
Solution Control Lot: 131121 . Bottle No.: 1080
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDBN-0007
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  08/05/2016
Solution Conrrol Lot:  14H131 Botlle No.: 0207
Function Result Time Temperature Commenit(s)
%BAC HH: MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:128 f0:7Z .0 mad-
Control 1 EC 0.041% 09:135 | 34.0°C k4 TEST PASSED *++
Control 1 IR 0.040% 09:138 34.0°C #4x TEST PASSED #*+
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:148
Control 2 EC 0.041% 09:158 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.040% 09:158 34.0°C *¥*¥*x TEST PASSED #*¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:178
Control 3 EC 0.083% 09:17S 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED #*:*
Control 3 IR 0.080% 09:178 34.0°C 4k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:195
Control 4 EC 0.080% 09:208 34.0°C *4% TEST PASSED *#%*
Control 4 IR 0.079% 09:208 34.0°C **4% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:218
Control 5 EC 0.163% 09:228 34.0°C *#**% TEST PASSED ***
Control 5 IR 0.160% 09:228 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED **%%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:24S
Control 6 EC 0.160% 09:258 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED #%*
Control 6 IR 0.160% 09:258 34.0°C **%x TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  09:26S Jor2 ¢ D s

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: GIBSON Eirst Name: MICHAEL MI: P

/ ﬂ A e o e Badge No.: 6353
Signature: ; ;- ﬂ"é}m ¥ Date: 04/02/2015
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% CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

Michael P. Gibson #6353

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Alcohol Coordinator Training Course on
the New Jersey specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C and is
hereby certified as a qualified

Operator Trainer and
Maintenance Technician

Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey
specific Alcotest® 7110 MKII|-C.

Date: March 18, 2011

o G

Instructor: Hans |Ryser

Drager



Chris CHRISTIE State OfNQW Jersey Paura T. Dow

Governor OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (JENERAL Attorney General
DEePARTMENT OF LAW aND PUBLIC SAFETY
Kim Guapacno Drvision oF CrIMINAL JUSTICE StepHen J. Tayior

_ PO BOX 085 _
Lieutenant Governar TRENTON, N (86250085 Director

TELEPHONE: (609) 984-6500

June 10, 2011

Col. Joseph R. Fuentes, Supenintendent
Division of State Police

Division Headquarters

P.O. Box 7068

West Trenton, New Jersey 08628

Re:  Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor, Certification - Trooper Michael Gibson #6353

Dear Col. Fuentes:

Pursuant to the provisions of N.JA.C. 13:51-2.1 (b) and (c), as adopted and promulgated
under the provisions of N.J.§.A4. 39:4-50.3, 39:3-10.25 and 12:7-56, I hereby approve Trooper
Michael Gibson #6353, as a duly certified Breath Test Coordmator/Instructor.  This approval is
effective immediately.

i

Paula Dow
Attomey General

c. Trooper Michael Gibson #6353, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police
Lt. Craig Potter, Unit Head, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police

fany
Wew Jersey s An Equal Qpportupity Emplover - Printod an Romuclor Danpe nnd ic Daavslehis i T
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~ ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE -
= _ CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

~ This is to cerlify that the Alcotest? 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with Instrumentation thal is traceable to the Natlonal Instifute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of thg Temperature Probe,
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate lemperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110, -

O

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: ' Next Gertification due:

TOLH P I-2:14 V201D

Probe Value .
z 06 Draeger Safoty Diagnostics, Inc. @_
- Technical Service Department

<
(QIPLQRIEQILQILQLIPALILLIN >

@
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State of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JoHN J. HOFFMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acting Attorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
KM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 CoOLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTTON: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.04%99 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety. Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 10/25/2013
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 131120

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0484 to 0.0489 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known fraceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is September 13, 2015,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, { hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Anatysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated

instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

7 G btr———
Ali M, Alaouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NJISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Vo
Sworpito and subscribed before me :hj?@ day of ﬁ Cﬁw/, 2013.

Notary
Unda L Desents
Moty Pubic, New

"An Internationaily Accredited Agency”

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Prinred on Recycled Poper amd Recpelable




State of Netr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOHN J. HOFFMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acting Attorney General
POST OFFICE BOX 7068
KM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 0B628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
L. Gavernor {609) 8R2-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeper Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 10/31/2013
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 131121

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0959 to 9.0971 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

Thas lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is September 16, 2015.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, [ hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

A

Al M. Alaocuie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Swom to and subscribed before me this [St_day of Qﬂ_@_[m 2013,

M 8 VW a\audx/

Notarff f

MARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-24-2013

“An Internationally Accredited Agency”

New Jersey s An Equal Opportunity Employer
Prinrer] on Reeyted Paper ard Recyclable
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State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOHN J. HOFFMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acting Atiorney General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
KM GUADAGNG WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
Lt. Governor {609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 10/23/2013
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 131122

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1212 to 0.1222 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manuafacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator selution is September 17, 2015.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and respensibilities.

A e

“ Ali M. Alaouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

.
Sworn to and subscribed before me thisq@ day of 0 @/M’J‘/ ,2013.
Hon X B Partic

Notary
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcoliol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the mnge of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUTACTURER: Draeger Safety, In¢, ANALYSIS DATIL: 8/14/2014

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 14H131

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found fo have a mean elhyl alcohol
concentration range of 01925 to (1. 1944 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.,

This lot of breath alcohol simalater solution may be utilized as a known traceable slandard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLAC. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instrunents (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this Iot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 5, 2016.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I liereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Seiences of Lhe Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instroments and equipient. Afl procedures utilized are accurale, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Farensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional dutics and responmblhues

/ 4 /’;;A
, //‘; //’ /'f . :o-';;_»__‘____,,,,,.._

/ﬁh M. Klaauie, Ph.D.
Research Scienfist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn {o and subscribed b;fom me this f 't‘j'ﬂfyllay of 14 LA LA o F , 2014,
A en N s ; =

. H f- ; . » iy ; A
Ny \ "L?-\“L'r [ S '—“Uf'-.

\;, S
Nofar,
"ﬁan EL:ZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D # 2052140
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commlission Expires Dec. 24, 2(H8
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

( * (FR. Vol. 59 No. 249, 12/19/94 Notices) )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 Serial Number:
O Model: MARK IIA '

O Other: m 200D]

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

%-19-14 66 Q4915
~r

Drdger
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURALCY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with Naticnal Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

( " (FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

Draeger Safety 1}agnostics, Inc.

(O Model: MARK TIA

O Other: M’CZDO o

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

Q-9-14 A 2-19-1%
"

. ®
Model: ALCOTEST™ CU34 Serial Number: ,
o




Drdger
CERTIFICATE ©F ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used fo calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
( (FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 :
Sertal Number:
) Model: MARK ITA
QO Other: Dm M -6007
Certification Date Technigian Re-Centification Due Date

Q-82-14 B D -02-1S
~"




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 02065 Calib. Date: 04/02/2015 Calib. No.: 00031
Certification File No.: 02066 Cert. Date:  04/02/2015 Cert. No.: 00022
Linearity File No.: 02067 Lin. Date:  04/02/2015 Lin. No.: 00021
Solution File No.: 02068 Soln. Date: 04/02/2015 Soln. No.: 00223
Sequential File No.: 02068 File Date:  04/02/2015
Calibrating Unit: WET Moadel No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL 83-0163
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/29/2016
Solution Control Lot:  14D129 Bottle No.: 1188
Functicn Result Time Temperature Commeni(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  10:358 /1:35 D mwf
Control 1 EC 0.104% 10:368 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED %%
Control 1 IR 0.102% 10:363 34.0°C **k TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:378
Control 2 EC 0.102% 10:37S 34.0°C w4k TEST PASSED #**
Control 2 1R 0.101% 10:378 34.0°C #¥k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:388
Control 3 EC 0.103% 10:3958 34.0°C ¥+ TEST PASSED #+%
Control 3 1R 0.101% 10:398 34.0°C *4*k TEST PASSED **¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:408 //'4 0 Dmdd

All tests within acceprable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: DN T £ 2~ 05 d (.rj_f}‘_”’-é_! J

Changed By: :

Last Name: GIBSON / . ]IIFirst Name: MICHAEL MI: P
~ & 7S e i Badge No.: 6353

Signature: Lﬁfi )V//H//’? i A/(J(Z;Tn_f 2 é?f_? Date: 04/02/2015
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Ine. ANALYSIS DATE: 5/06/2014
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 14D129

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a niean etlyl aleohol
concentration range of 0.1208 to 0.12[7 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcobol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to NJ.A.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breatl test instruments (IN.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforccment agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this iot of breath alcohol simnlator solation is April 29, 2016,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby cerlify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Foreusic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsjbilities.

Khivlr’ﬁ\laome Ph.D.
Research Sc;entlst
NISP Office of Forensic Scicnces

THL i 9 ,
Sworp to and subscribed before ine tlus/ day of \7 ! (%f , 2014,
'>’i(i‘—f ks /(44 Kﬁ‘/ ‘Z;."/J Les
Notary
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